









# 2024 Mardi Gras Drill Meet

Friday, 9 February 2024

### Registration Form

The following is a list of each event with its corresponding fee. Please indicate which events in which your school will be participating. The fee of each event is **per team**. Please note registration is first come, first serve.

# School/Organization:

# Contact Info:

Name:

Email:

Phone:

Name	of Event	No. of Teams	<u>Fee</u>
1.	Platoon Inspection		\$100
2.	Platoon Armed Basic Drill		\$100
3.	Squad Armed Basic Drill		\$75
4.	Platoon Armed Exhibition		\$80
5.	Color Guard		\$70
6.	Individual Armed Exhibition		\$40

(See website for minimum personnel required per event)

Total Cost:

Signature:











### Travel Plans

Please indicate your travel plans below:			
Flying Driving			
Please indicate how many individuals you plan to bring below:  MIDN/Cadets Spectators			
Please indicate how many vehicles you plan to bring below:  POV Buses			
Choose one of the following:			
Staying in the local area the night prior to 9 Feb			
Arriving on 9 Feb			
The Tulane NROTC unit cannot provide lodging for any team but there			
are lodging suggestions on our website at <a href="https://nrotc.tulane.edu/">https://nrotc.tulane.edu/</a>			

# Terms and Conditions

under "Events" -> "Mardi Gras Drill Meet."

(Friday, 9 February 2024). By submitting the registration form, your team is agreeing to follow the scheduled sequence of events in the appropriate time slots. The finalized schedule will be posted no later than two weeks prior to the Drill Meet.

### Submission

- Email completed form to <u>TulaneNavyROTC@gmail.com</u> by 19 January, 2024.
- Your registration will not be solidified until you submit at least 50% down payment for registration -- also by 19 January, 2024. The rest of payment is due by the date of the drill meet: 9 February, 2024.
- Payment can be made via check made out to Tulane University NROTC and mailed to Tulane University NROTC 6823 St. Charles Ave. New Orleans, LA 70118

#### OR

- Payment can be made to the Tulane NROTC Midshipman Fund Venmo account @TUNROTC Midshipman Fund
- You will receive an email confirmation within 24 hours of receipt of your completed entry form.

#### AGREEMENT OF INDEMNITY

WHEREAS the Tulane NROTC Unit, Tulane University, and the United States Navy, hereinafter called indemnities, have agreed to sponsor the Annual Mardi Gras Drill Meet to be held on [date removed for security reasons] at Tulane University and permit

Printed Name of Competing Unit

to participate in the said Drill Meet, and to use various buildings, messing facilities, transportation equipment, athletic fields, gymnasiums, health and physical fitness facilities, and training devices, etc. at Tulane University

Printed Name of Drill Team Advisor

Printed Name of Commanding Officer

is desirous of holding indemnities free from any and all claims whatsoever arising out of the above detailed facilities, events, or any other facilities at Tulane University.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the aforementioned action by Indemnities, the Tulane NROTC Unit indemnifies Indemnities and holds them, their agents, and instrumentalities, employees and successors harmless from any and all sorts of claims, or liability, arising in connection with the said facilities or events from any loss, damage, injury, or any other casualty, whatsoever to the above named ROTC Unit or to any other party, person or property, caused or occasioned by the use of any such facilities, whether due to imperfection in said facilities or equipment, negligence of Indemnity, or other person or party, or for any other causes.

The action of the indemnities in allowing the above named ROTC Unit to participate with attached bayonet and/or any other similar type of device in the Annual Mardi Gras Drill Meet and to use the facilities shall signify acceptance of the offer to indemnity.

It also certifies that the above-mentioned team member is fully covered by a valid school insurance program for any and all injuries which could result from these activities and these events of this Drill Meet.

Drill Team Advisor Signature